

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 550 OF 2024

LT Col. Gaurav Sudam Shetty

.. Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Megha Gaurav Shetty alias

Dr. Megha Bhujanga Shetty

.. Respondent

-
- Mr. Himanshu Nagarkar a/w. Ms. Kajal Savjani, Advocates for Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 16, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Nagarkar, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
2. In the present Contempt Petition, Petitioner seeks leave of the Court to file additional compilation of documents in support of the Contempt Petition. Leave is granted. Additional compilation of documents be filed on Affidavit. Affidavit shall be filed on or before the next date. Advance copy of the same shall be served on the Respondent.
3. Stand over to 13th November 2024.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay