

Prasad Rajput
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 550 OF 2024

Lt. Col. Gaurav Sudam Shetty

.. Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Megha Gaurav Shetty @Dr. Megha Gaurav .. Respondent
Shetty

.....

- Mr. Himanshu S. Nagarkar a/w Ms. Kajal Savjani for Petitioner.
- Mr. Ghanshyam Mishra a/w Ms. Ekta Mistry and Ms. Ekta Bhalerao, for Respondent.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 11, 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Nagarkar, learned Advocate for the Petitioner and Mr. Mishra for Respondent.
- 2.** Learned Advocate for the Respondent is permitted to file Affidavit-in-Reply with the advanced copy duly served to the other Advocate appearing for the Petitioner. Office is directed to assure the same. Let the Affidavit-in-reply filed within a period of 4 weeks from today.
- 3.** Stand over to **15th January, 2025 (at 2:30).**