

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 550 OF 2024

Lt Col Gaurav Sudam ShettyPETITIONER

V/S

Dr Megha Gaurav Shetty Alias Dr MeghaRESPONDENT
Bhujanga Shetty

Ms. Vaibhavi Sawant i/by Mr. Himanshu Nagarkar for
Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 10th March, 2025

P.C. :

Stand Over to 21/04/2025. List the matter along with
CP/549/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)