

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.549 OF 2024

Gaurav Sudam Shetty

...Petitioner

V/s.

Megha Gaurav Shetty

...Respondent

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.550 OF 2024**

LT Col Gaurav Sudam Shetty

...Petitioner

V/s.

Dr. Megha Gaurav Shetty alias Dr.
Megha Bhujanga Shetty

...Respondent

Ms. Kajal Savjani with *Mr. Himanshu Nagarkar for the
Petitioner-husband.*

Mr. Chintan Shah for *Respondent No.1 in both the Petitions.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated: 21 April 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) Petitioner is granted time of two weeks to file rejoinder.
- 2) List the Petitions for further consideration on **25 June 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]